W OFFICES OF R. PAUL KATRINAK 363 Santa Monica Bivd., Suite 458 Bevery Hills, Calitornia 90210 (310) 390-4348	Electronically Received 03/19/2024 03:39 PM	1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8	R. Paul Katrinak, State Bar No. 164057 LAW OFFICES OF R. PAUL KATRINAK 9663 Santa Monica Blvd., 458 Beverly Hills, California 90210 Telephone: (310) 990-4348 Facsimile: (310) 921-5398 Attorneys for Defendant Michael Pierattini SUPERIOR COURT OF THE FOR THE COUNTY C	
		9 10	JOSE DECASTRO,	Case No. 23SMCV00538
		11	Plaintiff,	Assigned for all purposes to the Honorable H. Jay Ford, Dept. O
		12	v. ))	[ <del>PROPOSED</del> ] ORDER GRANTING
		13	KATHERINE PETER; DANIEL CLEMENT; ) MICHAEL PIERATTINI; DAVID OMO JR.; )	DEFENDANT MICHAEL PIERATTINI'S MOTION TO COMPEL RESPONSES TO
ICES O Inta Mor Iy Hills (310)		14	and DOES 1 TO 30, inclusive,	FORM INTERROGATORIES AND REQUEST FOR SANCTIONS
LAW OFFICES OF 9663 Santa Moni Beverly Hills, (310) 9		15	Defendants.	Date: March 7, 2024
с. С		16	) )	Time: 8:30 a.m. Dept: O
		17		
		18		
		19		
		20		
		21		
		22		
		23		
		24		
		25		
		26		
		27		
		28		

1	<u>ORDER</u>
2	The Motion by Defendant Michael Pierattini, to compel Plaintiff Jose DeCastro to respond
3	to Defendant Pierattini's Form Interrogatories, Set One, and for an award of monetary sanctions
4	against Plaintiff, came on regularly for hearing in the above-entitled court on March 7, 2024. R.
5	Paul Katrinak appeared on behalf of Defendant Pierattini. Plaintiff appeared on behalf of himself.
6	After oral argument and good cause appearing therefore, the Court orders as follows:
7	1. No later than thirty (30) days after the date of service of this Order, Plaintiff Jose DeCastro
8	is ordered to serve full and complete responses, without objections, to Defendant Michael
9	Pierattini's Form Interrogatories, Set One.
10	2. No later than thirty (30) days after the date of service of this Order, Plaintiff Jose DeCastro
11	is ordered to pay to Defendant Michael Pierattini monetary sanctions in the amount of
12	\$1,635.00.
13	IT IS SO ORDERED.
14	ananna ana 11 A An
15	DATED: O4/04/2024 The Honorable H. Jay Ford III
16	Judge of the Superior Court
17	H. Jay Ford / Judge
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	
27	
28	
	1

LAW OFFICES OF R. PAUL KATRINAK 9663 Santa Monica Bivd., Suite 458 Beverly Hills, California 90210 (310) 990-4348

1	PROOF OF SERVICE			
2 3	STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES			
4	I am employed in the County of Los Angeles, State of California; I am over the age of 18 and not a party to the within action; my business address is 9663 Santa Monica Boulevard, Suite 458, Beverly Hills, California 90210.			
5	On March 11, 2024, I served the foregoing document(s) described as:			
6	[PROPOSED] ORDER GRANTING DEFENDANT MICHAEL PIERATTINI'S			
7 8	MOTION TO COMPEL RESPONSES TO FORM INTERROGATORIES AND REQUEST FOR SANCTIONS			
9	on the interested parties to this action addressed as follows:			
10	Jose DeCastro 1258 Franklin Street			
11	Santa Monica, CA 90404 <u>chille@situationcreator.com</u>			
12	(BY MAIL) I deposited such envelope in the mail at Los Angeles, California.			
13	The envelope was mailed with postage thereon fully prepaid and addressed to the person above.			
14 15	(BY PERSONAL SERVICE) by causing a true and correct copy of the above documents to be hand delivered in sealed envelope(s) with all fees fully paid to the person(s) at the address(es) set forth above.			
16	$\underline{X}$ (BY EMAIL) I caused such documents to be delivered via electronic mail to the email address for counsel indicated above.			
17	Executed March 11, 2024, at Los Angeles, California.			
18	I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States that the above is			
19	true and correct.			
20	SHT			
21 22				
22	R. Paul Karinak			
23 24				
25				
25				
20				
28				
l				